Micro
 Bridg
e T
ech
nol
ogy
 Co.,L
td.

 Co.,L
td.
 Preliminary EMP896X
Elite MicroPower Inc.
Elite MicroPower Inc. reserves the right to make changes to improve reliability or manufacturability without notice,
and customers are advised to obtain the latest version of relevant information prior to placing orders.
DSP896X_V7.2 August 18 th 2008 Page 3 of 19 www.elitemicropower.com
Marking & Packing Information
Product ID No. of
PIN
Fixed Adj EN CC Fault Package Marking
Vout
Code
(XX)
Vout Order Information
12 1.2 EMP8965-12VF05GRR
15 1.5 EMP8965-15VF05GRR
18 1.8 EMP8965-18VF05GRR
25 2.5 EMP8965-25VF05GRR
30 3.0 EMP8965-30VF05GRR
33 3.3 EMP8965-33VF05GRR
EMP8965 5 Y N Y Y N SOT-25
33 3.3 EMP8965-33VF05NRR
12 1.2 By request
15 1.5 By request
18 1.8 EMP8965-18VG05GRR
25 2.5 EMP8965-25VG05GRR
30 3.0 By request
EMP8965 5 Y N Y Y N SOT-89-5
33 3.3 EMP8965-33VG05GRR
EMP8966 6 N Y Y Y N SOT-26 00 Adj EMP8966-00VC06GRR
12 1.2 EMP8966-12VC06GRR
15 1.5 EMP8966-15VC06GRR
18 1.8 EMP8966-18VC06GRR
25 2.5 By request
30 3.0 By request
EMP8966 6 Y N Y Y Y SOT-26
33 3.3 EMP8966-33VC06GRR
12 1.2 By request
15 1.5 By request
18 1.8 By request
25 2.5 By request
30 3.0 By request
EMP8968 8 Y Y Y Y Y MSOP-8
33 3.3 By request
Transport Media
SOT-25 3K units Tape & Reel
SOT-26 3K units Tape & Reel
SOT-89-5 1K units Tape & Reel
MSOP-8 3K units Tape & Reel
Note*:
Pin 5 is ADJ in adjustable
output version and FAULT
in fixed output version.
Micro
 Bridg
e T
ech
nol
ogy
 Co.,L
td.
 Preliminary EMP896X
Elite MicroPower Inc.
Elite MicroPower Inc. reserves the right to make changes to improve reliability or manufacturability without notice,
and customers are advised to obtain the latest version of relevant information prior to placing orders.
DSP896X_V7.2 August 18 th 2008 Page 4 of 19 www.elitemicropower.com